## **Brief Bio-Data**



Dr. Sanjayakumar M. Malagatti

Dr.Sanjayakumar M. Malagatti, Associate Professor in the Department of Journalism and Mass Communication Karnatak University, combines excellent academic and media field experiences. He has started his teaching career at SVPMVP's Smt. Jugalkishor Somani Arts and Commerce College for women at Hubli and served there for 3 years. Later he joined Karnataka State Women's University Bijapur as a lecturer and served one year and later he joined Karnatak University, Dharwad on 10th July 2008.

Dr. Malagatti obtained his Masters degree Mass Communication and Journalism from Karnatak University in the year 1997 and He pursued his research for Ph.D degree on 'Role of Mass Media in Rural Development a case study of Muddebihal taluka of Bijapur District and he got Ph.D degree on 2005. His areas of interests include Reporting, Public Relation, Kannada Journalism, Media Research, and Development Journalism, TV and Radio Production and new media technologies.

Dr.Malagatti has got an opportunity to serve leading Kannada newspapers Udayavani over a period of time. He also gave radio programmes at AIR, Dharawad. He has over thirty research publications to his credit. Three awarded and five students are pursuing for their Ph.D degree under his guidance. He has completed one research project entitled "Public Participation and Role of Mass Media in Water Conservation and Management in North Karnataka: A Study on Dharwad Taluk.

Dr.Malagatti has attended more than 30 national and international seminars and has presented scholarly papers. He is associated with several leading universities and colleges in curriculum development (BOS) and conduct of examinations (BOE). He is associated with professional bodies like Chitra Film Society and Avishkar Film Society, Dharwad.

Official	Residence	
Dr.Sanjayakumar M. Malagatti.	Dr.Sanjayakumar M. Malagatti.	
Department of Journalism and Mass Communication	#100, 3rd Cross, Block No 30	
Karnatak University, Pavate Nagar, Dharwad – 03	Sambhavi Nagar, Near Karnatak	
0836-2215281. Cell: +918481013993, +918123813993	University Dharwad - 03	
Email: sanju.malagatti@gmail.com		
Blog: sankushee.blogspot.com		